Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Namo of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
TRICO PRODUCTS CORPORATION	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: NOVITA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 166 MOLLY WALTON DR.
✓ Corporation- State: TN	City: HENERSONVILLE
Other	State: TN
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 37075
Additional names of conveying partles attached? Yes 📝 No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citlzenship
Execution Date(s) APRIL 15, 2008	Limited Partnership Cltizenship
	✓ Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes II No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	3,013,680
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional shoet(s) attached? Yes V No
o. Identification of Sescription of Hadomark(s) (and Filling	bate if Application of Registration (varioer is unknown).
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be malled: Name: DAVID A. GREENLEE	registrations involved:
Internal Address;	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: PO BOX 340557	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
City: <u>columbus</u>	8. Payment Information:
State: OH Zip: 43234-0557	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 614-854-9150	b. Deposit Account Number <u>071971</u>
Fax Number: <u>814-854-9155</u>	Authorized User Name DAVID A. GREENLEE
Ernail Address: greenleepatent@shcglobal.net	
9. Signature: Saud A Sulpula	9 June 2008
Signature	Date
DAVID A. GREENLEE Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
ratio of resourcigning	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460

TRADEMARK REEL: 003792 FRAME: 0655

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TRICO ELECTRONICS, TRICO PRODUCTS CORPORATION OF TENNESSEE, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee (hereinafter TRICO), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of United States Trademark Registration No. 3,013,680, issued November 8, 2005, for the Trademark "SIDEEYES", for the goods identified therein, and

WHEREAS, NOVITA TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee (hereinafter "NOVITA") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademark Registration, and to said Trademark, for the goods identified therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by NOVITA, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective November 19, 2007, TRICO has soid, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to NOVITA the aforesaid Trademark Registration and all rights to the use of the Trademark.

Date: <u>April 15</u> , 2008	by
STATE OF COLORADO)) ss. COUNTY OF DENVER)	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO be at	(SEAL) (SEAL) My Commission Expires 10/12/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003792 FRAME: 0656

RECORDED: 06/09/2008